

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25053/2008

M/S NAROTTAMDAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anil K Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

It is unfortunate that though dasti notices were given on 31.10.2009, till date petitioner has not filed proof of service on record.

Almost a year has lapsed since the matter was listed.

As last chance, petitioner is permitted to file proof of service on record before 24.9.2010.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

The learned Advocate for the State is seeking time to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.9

However, it is certain that time is already granted by the Registrar court on 19.12.2008 and again on 10.2.2009 as well as on 2.4.2009.

Therefore, no further time can be granted by this Court
for filing counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj