

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25053/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2008 in WP No. 11903/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

M/S NAROTTAMDAS ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 25th
September, 2019.

The petitioners have not chosen to enter appearance despite notice for alternative arrangement has been served on them. Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

